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300myqb900m, HMIMAdLOE ©J3m LOMOYMOL d0MYdOL BIMMZO6o
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J090haL Bgdmbggzgddo,  HZ3gumo Boa™MIgoaL  AOBO(EZMHdO
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1 3060%0L 89m06b3900 - LOGHMOTMGOLM bgmB9x3MHYMIOL, HMIMOL 30dV600 ,87060HAYEML
3MMOOMIYM0o LOJYOM® H9839HOHYHOL BodHgde 2°C-3g 3MYobEILHG®0IYM JoH3xBxd9MdY
99ho ©O 3obogmHdmL BEEIMMYY, MH®MI FIPWIOM®ML HY33gMHOHYM oL dBOEO 1.5°C-3®9
3690609LHG®0YM EMBILMOL FgEOG®YO0m.

2 https://www.ipcc.ch/sr15/.
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1994 BgmL, adogEm00b690ma 9oL MG®FOBaBOE00L ZmmadohoL
33momgool  hodhm  3mb3gb30oLmob*  dogMmgdolb  JgowIa,
LOJOOMZYIIMMI EOOBYM V3 3MB396(300L0 WOMFMYdTa OMYOYMMO
30MOYOIYENJOgooL  dMLOYMYIS.  FOMEIOYINIOOL  BOMFYOT0
dmaBoOEO mmba ghHm™m36xmao  dghymodabgds, mbo mGOBmoydo
3060bmgdyamo 06a0M0do O geH™M3byMm OMbadY FobLOBMZG YO
B3momob Mo ©Mm3xdgbho - 20166° o 20216° (3obobmgdymo).
3060 030LY, LEJOGMMZgM®AI 370373030 3eM0dohoL LhGohaand 20307
@0 LOIMPIgM 3933900 dobo gobbMG(309MadoLOMZOL 2021-2023 O
2024-2025 6mnodo, 9696-39h030LO O 3emdohob 0bhgaHocmydyemo
96OMm36gmo 39330 2021-2030 Bmgdabomzols, e dgmzomoobo
©O00MY30LNNOBo  gobgzomoMgdol  3mbgdzod 2050°, @O
3060bmM309moO HodobmmMmanygto LogoOH™gdgdol Lodo gxoLYOL™.

96OH™3bymo  Jghymd0bg09d0L FJ933303900L0 moOMYyen (30330
a3obobogmymo oym geH™m3bmo goMmgdmgogdo o dodmB393900.
00  LOWYJIZaMDBg do6aLOBMZMO FgOHdOMYd0LO O VO3HOE00L
3H0MM0HHJ00 @O FMIBOEEO OILIVGY MHY3™MIYOO(309d0.

OOBmogeh  gobobmaogm  obgo®odgodo  BoMImagboemo  oym
9eOHmM36mo 93MbM303YMHo 3MmMOoHngd @O doLbo 30gdodma LEMOYGHOL
00MH900L 3oxMI3930L F9O30MJOOLMOL. V3 EMIYIIEHJOT0 dMBIGHOMNL
30bbmMm(309Mgd MO, 000060y  ©O  3omzoemobB06goYMmO
89806H00M909m0o MMBboLANJdgd0 O LOOEOV3HOEOM 9IIIHId0.

3 https://unfccc.int/process-and-meetings/the-paris-agreement.

4 https://unfccc.int/sites/default/files/convention_text_with_annexes_english_for_
posting.pdf.

5 https://unfccc.int/sites/default/files/NDC/2022-06/INDC_of Georgia.pdf.

6 https://unfccc.int/sites/default/files/NDC/2022-06/NDC%20Georgia_ ENG%20WEB-
approved.pdf.

7 https://mepa.gov.ge/En/PublicInformation/32027/.

8 https://www.economy.ge/uploads/files/2017/energy/2024/sakartvelos_sakhelmcifos_
energetikuli_politika_damtkicebuli_24/sakartvelos_energetikisa_da_klimatis_erovnuli_
integrirebuli_gegma_damtkicebuli_.pdFf.

° file:///C:/Users/wb173396/Downloads/leds_eng_webl.pdf.

0 https://weg.ge/en/final-report-technology-needs-assessment-project.
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39060L  H3gbL  g3MbMB0ZYH  O630MOMYOOL @O  LMEOOMYE
JLOBOHMbMYOOL.  OBOEOMMO EOIMZNEIOIMdd  Bodomabgymm
LOB303dYg, OMIMG (3 96gMa0oL doMomoE ByoM™MdY, bogmb gz0dmalL
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©ObObOMFENOUL.

©O06(MMaLYdYeN  dboMggoo DO 0bHYGILL  OIMbODHO390
00330600  Jogmgo0gooL  aobLodMaGmAL  EO/O6 OXWOBbOBLYOOL
00006, GOMIMYonE bogmb  3BymdL  3modoholb  (33emoemgoolL
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https://www.unpri.org/sovereign-debt/climate-budget-tagging-a-discussion-between-sovereign-debt-investors-and-issuers/10571.article#%3A~%3Atext%3DClimate%20budget%20tagging%20(CBT)%20is%2Cpromote%20and%20strengthen%20climate%20policies
https://www.unpri.org/sovereign-debt/climate-budget-tagging-a-discussion-between-sovereign-debt-investors-and-issuers/10571.article#%3A~%3Atext%3DClimate%20budget%20tagging%20(CBT)%20is%2Cpromote%20and%20strengthen%20climate%20policies
https://www.worldbank.org/en/events/2022/09/11/roundtable-discussion-climate-budget-tagging-and-engaging-with-investors
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306LOBMZOPMNO, O“M®MI ZMB3GgDHImo (2025) Bemob LodOYEIH™
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39x30Lgd0L F9Eodq00L, OMAGMOE 3OMaMOIdT0 / J3g3HMmaMHO30d0
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Boonan 4

J3936HmaMmod0l  BOMamaddo dmMmaLObYGOYOOD] ™MGYbHOMYOYMO
bo®msolb  3modoholL  JgmdoomaooLmOd  O6  dO3HOE0OLMOD
03033069030 Boemolb 3603369mMm™36900L EOLOAEY6VE, 30639
0330 0L oL doboLOBMZOML, dJd3L MY MV V3 Jzg3ema®odaL
36HmE3gLdg MMogbho®gdgem  JogmodgdL  303d0Mo  3adohob
33momaoalb JgmoomaoaLMOb 06 VEO3HOEOLMOG. 08 VIZxd0m,
™3 0MB0I6IMO G393MmEOHIHO30L dINBOLAHDOBFOIMO EOBOLIGFEJO0
00 gagd3mma®modol dmaLobymadody Mm®ogbhomMgdyem JagwgdgoL
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MM09bhocmydgmo JogmaogdoLb Bomo 3OHMEgLBY MG0YbHOMHYOYMO
J09090900L  dmgen  bodEdo Tgodmadd @dodmygbgdymmo  0gbob
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30630bmM(309eM90Mgddd d0359hoL ©OaYa330L LOBYOL gho3d939
360 g3odmogmnbmb gb 3og3doMgdo.

9393MMamBNL BaMAMIBAN bMMBNITOIBY
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MOESD PROGRAMS

Based on the BDD 2023-2026

Agency

MOESD

Code

2400

240101

22010101

24010102

24010103

24010104

24010105

24010106

24010107

24010108

24010108

24010110

2401011

22010112

24010113

24010114

240102

24020201

240103

24020301

Name

Program: Develop and implement economic policy

Sub -Program: Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development of Georgia

Event: Macroeconomic stability and improved investment environment

2024 Below ceiling v
Total budget Climats tag Gendertag
2024
a2,402.08
32,402 .08

5,269,060 O O

Event: Analysis of macroconomic statistics and preparation of appropriate account; Assessment of Reguiation Impact (RIA] 6.181.00 I M
Event: GOP and econemic growth, 560,08 (] ]
Event: Develop and Agpreciate the Energy Palicy of the State 858,08 O O
Event: Approval of Energy and Climate Iniegrated Plan [NECR) 869,68 [ [
Measire: Developing, appeoving an g by bylaws under the Law on Encouraging Engrgy Production and Use of Energy Production Sources 800,08 O O
Event: Laws approved by the Government of Georgia under the Law of Energy. 458,08 O O
Event: Approval of Ecodesing Regulatiens. 702, 088 ] ]
Event: Green <tion plan that will develop a sustainatile, green, reseurce for an offective, inclusive econamy in the country. .

Thes coinys feased 450.60 O O
Event: Increased awareness of Gaor companies about the green economy, the resources of effective and clean production. Establishment of 458,00 O H
resouree effic & produetion elUbs throughout Georgia.

Event: Improving a trade balance 808,08 [ [

Event: Mutual Trade Relations

568.08 O O

E'-'é‘"l .F~ ysis of bil rade with trading partner countries and preparation of recommendations; Agreement signed with trade-economic nature with 458,00 | | | |

priority pariner countries

Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civl Aviation Agreement 808,08 (] (]
Program: International events needed for the country's development 3,508.08

Event: Organizing Intemational events ,508,08 [ N

Sub -Program: international events needed for the countr jevalopment LLLN.-L]

Event: Design of the Natio gency Communications [in Broadeasting] and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Managemant — 0 0

and Critieal Infrastructus

Boonan 2 damMont™Masy

MY 93936 maModo Jgo3o3L 8930MHdomadgem JagmgoolL, gobLbom @ObFIMOTo bgmom dg0yzobgm
J089©9000L 0MBYMo.

MOESD PROGRAMS

Based on the BDD 2023-2026

Agency

MOESD

42

Code

240

280101

24010101

24010102

24010103

24010104

24010105

24010106

24010107

24010108

24010109

24010110

2401011

24010112

24010113

24010114

240102

24020201

240103

24020301

Program: Develop and implement
Sub -Program: Ministry of Econom
Event: Macroeconomic stability ar
Event: Analysis of macroeconomic
Event: GDP and econemic growth
Event: Develop and Appreciate thi
Event: Approval of Energy and Cli
Measure: Developing, approving
Event: Laws appraved by the Gow

Event: Approval of Ecodesine Reg

Event: Green growth concept, str
The country's investment attractiy
Event: Increased awareness of Ge
resource efficient and pure produs

Event: Improving a trade balance
Event: Mutual Trade Relations

Event: Analysis of bilateral trade
priority partner countries

Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civil 1

Sub -Program: International event

Event: Organizing intamational events

Sub -Program: International events needed for the country’s development

Event: Design of the National System of [ i lincluding

and Critical Infrastructure System

2024 + Below celling  +
Climate tag for subprogram N 24 010108
Event: Approv Ecodesine Regulations. Climate tag Gender tag

)

Total climate budget of the subprogram: Mitigation total: Adaptation total: )
E}‘f 702,000 (3 0 | 0 0
! O O
Adaptation ! D D
! 0 0
Activity N1 ] 0 0
n ijm activity Cost (Approximate) % in total subprogram I O 0O
Description of activity | 0O 0O
Reasoning on how this activity mitigates the impact Reasoning for choosing the we i O ()
! O 0
! O O
Taxonomy i O O
save | O 0
! O J
+ Add mitigation activity | 0 0

1
3,509.00 (] (]

609,08
and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Management 109.08 O O

00389h0L 3eM03dOHOL 33O IOOLMOL OZO3T0MYOd LoJodMZgMM™T0
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MOESD PROGRAMS Ao

Below ceiling  ~
Based on the BDD 2023-21

List of climate mitigation activities (from NPFCT) X
Agency  Code Gender tag
MOESD | 2401 Overview Energy  Transport  Building IPPU  Agricultre  Waste  Forest  Coastalresorts  Water Infrstructure  Tourism  Health  NDC Adaptation
it Choose Code Activity Objective
24010101 O
CM.Energy.CAP.11 Technical and pracedural support for wind power (WP) generation | Renewable energy (wind, solar, hydro, biomass) generation support =
24010102 O
| CMEnergy.CAP113 Technical and procedural support for hydre power (HP) generation
24010103 | CM Energy.CAP1.2.1 Implementation of technic K of thermal power plants Improvement of average efficiency of thermal power plants ||
24010104 | CMEnergyCAP131 Strengthen t ities of renewable energy integration in the apacities of renewable energy integration in the transmission O
f Georgia
2AnTaI08 | CMEnergy.CAPAAT term comprehensive m icy documents and legislation in the energy sector O
energy poll
24010106 . O
| SFT.0.35M Electricity generation from wind
24010107
| SFT.D.3511 Production of biofuel, blomass, biogas and other bloenergy products energy O
24010108 | CMEnergySFT.0.35.21 The activity complies with the following criteria: Continued Renewable energy (wind, selar, hydro, biomass) generation support 1
h G sbsidiary
24010109 g O
24010110 | CM.EnergySFT.D3511 Electricity generation from bioenergy O
2401011 | CM.Energy.SFT.D.35.30 Preduction of heaticool from bicenergy O
24010112 | CM.Energy.SFT.D.35.11 Cogeneration of heat/cool and power from bloenergy D
| migartion CM.Energy.NC.01 Cogeneration of heat/cool and power from bioenergy
24010113 O]
24010114 | cBEnergyBL 01 Elaboration of regulation on ecodesign 0
240102
24020201 | pvent rganizing mternational events 3,509, 6 = O
240103 Sub -Program: International events needed for the country's development 606.80
24020301 | Event: Design of the Natianal System of C: ications (including ing) and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Management 106,00 O O

and Critical Infrastructure System

Boonan 4

00060890 BMBO: 0OLMMYHYH0 MYOEMOO V6 3eMoTohoL 3MA3MBYLHOL 3O M(3YOHIMO® odMbOBHY™MO

Boamo 93936 macmododg godmymgom dmgem  mobbodo. LOLEHYIO OZHMIOHIOHO® FOOOI3H3L

3OH™ME96MHL BOBOOLYE gOMIPMO® O 30 aJom.

06M®3OE00L gHoboLb FoLOMYd0 BME®IOH0O:

1. ¥JLHo MEYObMOY, 308. ,20%" ©6 ,140,400¢

2. 300bmmydomo HOMmEYbMdY, 308. ,~20%" o6 , ~ 140400

3. 69d0L3gEm0 OO30dMBO, dog. ,1-5%" o6 ,100,000-150,000% 063 F9gdmbgzgzodao LOLHYIdO om3zmabL
39Y30600m0 ©0030DMboL LOTPOMML, 308. 1-5%-0L Jgdmbgzg30do 096900 3%.

MOESD PROGRAMS

2024 Below celling
Based on the BDD 2023-2026
. Climate tag for subprogram N 24 01 0108
Agency  Code Name . e Chimate tag Gender tag
MOESD | 2401 Program: Develop and implement }
240100 Sul -Program: Ministry of Econon Total climate budget of the subprogram: Mitigation total: Adaptation total: )
2010107 Event: Macroeconemic stability ar 0/702,000 0 p !
% 0

20010102 Event: Analysis of macroeconomi ]

24010103 Event: GDP and economic grawth Mitigation Adaptation ‘

24010104 Ewent: Develop and Appreciate th }

28010105 | Event: Approval of Energy and Ci Activity N1 }
Mitigation y Cost (Approximate n total subprogram
24010108 Measure: Developing, approving a !
Description of activity ~140,400 ~20%
2801007 Event: Laws approved by the Gow )
28010108 Event: Approval of Ecodesine Reg Reast act s tha impact Reasoning for cheosing the waignt [

24010109 Event: Green growth concept, stri
The country's investment attracti
2a000170 | Event increased awareness of Ge
resource afficient and pure produ;

.01 )
f regutation on ecodesig

Taxonomy

Oo0oooooooooooon
OoooooooDoooooo

200 M Event: Improving a trade balance '
20010112 Event Mutual Trade Relations Save
2aoron1s | Event Analysis of bilateral trage v ]
priorily pariner countries
28010118 | Event Mutual Marime and Sl 4 40 mirigation activity
220102 Sub -Program: Intemational event )
24020201  Event: Organizing Imemational events 3,500.00 | [
280103 Sub -Program: intemational events needed for the country’s development 609,80
28020301 | Event: Design of the Nationsi System of Emergency Com: lincluding and Postsl Networks Operstional-Technical Mansgement T 0O 0

and Critical Infrastructure System
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MOESD PROGRAMS 2024 Below ceiling
Based on the BOD 2023-2026
Climate tag for subprogram N 24 010108
Agency  Code Name Event: Approv Ecode Rec tion! Climate tag Gender tag
MOESD | 2401 Program: Develop and implement )
240101 Sub -Program: Ministry of Econon Total climate budget of the subprogram: Mitigation total: Adaptation total: )
0/702,000 0 0
24010101 Event: Macroeconomic stability ar o3 / v ) O |
z 0%
24010102 Event: Analysis of macroecenomic | ] ]
24010103 | Event: GDP and economic growih — i ! C O
24010104 | Event: Develop and Appreciate tht ) O O
24010105 | Event: Approval of Energy and Cii Activity N1 ) O O
Mitigation activity (Approximate) n total subprogram
24010106 | Measure: Developing, approving 2 s . O O
Description of activity ~140,400 ~20% =
24010107 Event: Laws approved by the Gov: ) | O
24010108 | Event: Approval of Ecodesine Reg ing on how this a npact Reasoning for chaosing the weight | O
24010109 Event: Green growth concept, stri CB.Energy.BL. 01 Since the activity is related to the adoption of )
The country's Investment attract/s Elaboration of regulation on ecodes the regulations its impact on adaptation is C -
24010110 | Event: Increased awareness of Ge considered as basic. Hance it is estimated as low | O 0
resource efficient and pure produ: core
22010111 Event: Improving a trade balance i) ) O O
24010112 | Event: Mutual Trade Relations Save i O O
24010113 | Event: Anaiysis of bilateral trade v | 0O O
priority partner countries
24010114 : - il
Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civil + Add mitigation activity ] | ]
240102 Sub -Program: International event
24020201 | Event: Organizing international events 3,569.88 O O
240103 Sub -Program: International events needed for the country’s development 60a.90
Event: Design of the National System of Emergency C: (inctuding and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Management
Zanzosm and Critical Infrastructure System e O O

BooNasn 6

©o06303709m  mommogby ,Jgbobgo.”  LoLHY3S ,LIm* BobBommdo dohzgbgom TgEdOMYdO®
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MOESD PROGRAMS 2024 ~ Below ceiling
Basod on the BDD 2023-2026
2. Climate tag for subprogram N 24 010108 =
Agancy  Code Nante = Event: Approval of Ecodesine Regulations C bRty S Ly
| MOESD | 2401 Program: Develop and implement )
240101 Sub -Program: Ministry of Econan Total climate budget of the subprogram: Mitigation total: Adaptation total: )
~140,400 /702,000 ~140,400 0
24010101 Event: Macroeconomic stability ar o / ¥ 40 L -~ I} [l
24010102 | Event: Analysis of macroeconomic ) = O
24010103 : i []
BT | e | 0 o
24010104 Event: Develop and Appreciate th | ] O
24010105 | Event: Approval of Energy and Cli Actvity/ N3 | O C
Cost (Approximate % in total subf !
24010108 Measure: Developing, approving 3 | ] O
~140,400 ~20%
24010107 Event: Laws approved by the Gov 1 [ [l
24010108 | Event: Approval of Ecodesine Reg oning on how this activity mitigates the impact ning for e weight ) = =l
24010109 Event: Green growth concept, stri CB.Energy.BL. 01 Since the activity is related to the adoption of f ] il
lhe :la‘un‘.ly s u:eslmenl a‘tré;%“ Elaboration of regulation on ecodesign the regulations its impact on adaptation is
200 vent: Increased awareness of Ge 1
el il ‘cpoﬁ\uere(l as basic. Hence it is estimated as low I} |m| O
24010111 | Event:Improving a trade balance Jesonomy ) 0 0
24010112 Event: Mutual Trade Relations Save I} = O
24010113 Event: Analysis of bilateral trade v
priority partner countries E O [
24010114 . iti 1
Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civil + Add mitigation activity l} ] (|
240102 Sub -Program: International event )
24020201 | Event: Organizing intemational events 3,509.09 | [t
240103 Sub -Program: International events needed for the country's development. 660,08
24020301 | Event: Design of the National System of Emergency Communications (including Broadcasting] and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Management e ol 0O
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and Critical Infrastructure System

00389h0L 3eM03dOHOL 33O IOOLMOL OZO3T0MYOd LoJodMZgMM™T0



M3 J3936H:ma3®m0d0 390303L 9O MdY 3gd J930MHO0M oM JO9gooL, @OOB3037069M MOMO3%9,J09m9d0L
©O301HY00" O O039MMHYM 3OME9LO MHOFIBFIMOE Lodgodmo.

Climate tag for subprogram N 24 010108
’ al of Ecode:

MOESD PROGRAMS 2024 Below celling  ~
Based on the BDD 2023-2026
Total climate budget of the subprogram: Mitigation total: Adaptation total:
Agency  Cade Name ~140,400 /702,000 ~140,400 0 it Climate tag Gender tag
- 20 20% O 4
MOESD | 2401 Program: Develop and implement 1
o e e e .
24010101 Event: Macroeconomic stability ar 1 O O
Activity N1 p—
26010102 Event Analysis of macrosconomic i = O
Miti lon activity Cost [Approximate) % in total subprograr -
24010103 Event GDP and aconomic growth 1 O
Description of activity =140,400 ~20%
24010104 Event Develop and Appreciate thi | | [l
28010105 | Evant Approval of Energy and Clit Reasoning on how t itigates the im e ehoosing the weight 3 O ]
24010106 Measure: Developing, Bpproving a L 01 Since the activity is related to the adoption of l} r |_|
n of regulation on ecodesign the regulations its impact on adaptation is —
24010107 Event: Laws approved by the Gow considerad as basic. Hence it is estimated as low 1 O O
Taxonomy level.
24010108 Euent: Approval of Ecodesine Reg i - I—l
Event: Graen growth concept, sirz ren
2801009
The country’s investment attractly T i O
Event Increased awareness of Ge
24010110
resource afficient and pure produs ! L] I
220101 Event: Improving a trade balance Ac‘ivrly N2 I : D
28010112 Event: Mutual Trade Relations Mitig ity Ca oximate) ' [] ]
24010113 Event: Analysis of bilateral trade v & | —_ 0
pricrity partrer countries
25010114 Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civil 4 ' ]
ate mpact aning for chae: e
240102 Sub =Program: International event i
28020201 | Event: Organlzing International e ' ]
240103 Sub ~Program: International event Taxonomy i
24020301 | Event Design of the National Syst ! @
and Critical Infrastructure System e

boonsn 7: o@admatnoy
0y J3936Mmamodo d90303L 0O3(HOE00dg MM0gbdhoMgogm Jogmadol, FOOEOM OEO3HOE00L
BOBOOIMDY O O0TgMGgm 03039 3OMEILO, MOE xdoMdomadgmmo JagadoLb 3mb03b630LOL.

MOESD PROGRAMS

Based on the BDD 2023-2026

Agency

MOESD

Code

2400

240101

24010101

24010102

24010103

24010104

24010105

24010108

24010107

24010108

24010109

24010110

24010111

24010112

24010113

24010114

240102

24020201

240103

2402030

Program: Develop and implement

Sub -Program: Ministry of Econon

0/702,000
Event: Macroeconomic stability ar
Event: Analysis of macroeconemic
Event: GDP and economic growth Mitigation

Event: Develop and Appreciate tiv
Event: Approval of Energy and Ciil Astivity: N

station activity

Measure: Developing, approving a
Descriptien of activity
Event: Laws approved by the Gov

Event: Approval of Ecodesine Reg
Event: Green growth concept, stri
The country’s investment attractiy

Event: Increased awareness of Ge
resource efficient and pure produs

CB.Energy BL. 01
Elaboration of regulation on ecodesign

Event: Improving a trade balance

Event: Mutual Trade Relations

Event: Analysis of bilateral trade v
priority partner countries

: M ), Mariti ivil "
Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civil: 4 s 4y adaptation activity
Sub -Program: international event
Event: Organizing international events
Sub -Program: International events needed for the country's development

Event: Design of the National System of [

Total climate budget of the subprogram:

Reasoning on how this activity adapts tc

Climate tag for subprogram N 24 010108

Mitigation total: Adaptation total; )
~140,400 0

0%

Adaptation ]

oximate) % in total subprogram

~20%

climal K Reasoning for sing the weight }

Since the activity is related to the adoption of

the regulations its impact on adaptation is )
considered as basic. Hence it is eslimated as low
Taxonomy level |
Save 1
)
)
)
3,500.00
686.80

ons (including
and Critical Infrastructure System

and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Management aian
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2024 Below ceiling

Gender tag
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MOESD PROGRAMS 2024 ~ Below ceilng  +
Based on the BDD 2023-2026
vy. Climate tag for subprogram N 24 010108

Agency  Code Name ) cuont: Approv codesing Regulation Climate tag Gender lag
MOESD | 2401 Pragram: Develop and implement )

22800101 Sub -Pragram: Minisiry of Econon Total climate budget of the subprogram: Mitigation total: Adaptation total: )

24000 Event: Macroeconomic stability at ‘255_30'400 /702,000 _?401400 :IiOAOO ) i i

24010102 | Event: Analysis ef macrosconemit | (8] 1

28010103 | Event: GOP and aconomic growih Mitigation I B [

24010104 Event: Develop and Appreciate th [} [l [

24010105 | Evant: Approval of Energy and Cli Activity N1 | 0

Japtation activity Cost (Ap : y

24 010106 Measure: Developing, approving 4 H 2] L
Bisbariplion 5 ety ~140,400 ~20%

24010107 | Event: Laws approved by the Gov ) Il [

24010108 Event: Approval of Ecodesine Reg ning on how this ty adapts to climate risk Reasoning fo i I [

24010109 Event: Green grawth concept, stri CB.Energy.BL. 01 since the activity Is related to the adoption of ) [ [

The /s invests i &
Cod il o ] tion on ecodesign the regulations its impact on adaptation is

24010110 | EventIncroaned swerensss of Og considered as basic. Hence it Is estimated a ) -] [
resource efficient and pure produ level
Taxonom: r
24010111 Event: Improving a trade balance i ) (5] L
24010112 Event: Mutual Trade Relations Save H ] |
24010113 | Event: Analysis of bilateral trade v | ] r
priority partner countries .
24010114 ; it il | "
Event: Mutual, Marttme and Gl 4 5 44 2 datation activity ) ]
240102 Sub -Program: Intemational event )
24020201 Event: Organizing intemational events 3,568.66 [l
240103 Sub -Pragram: Interational events needed for the country's development 608.60
24020301 | Event: Design of the National System of Emergency C {inclucing and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Management S 0

and Critical Infrastructure System

6oonsn 9

@ObgMgm gobLboMmo QWOBFOGOO O ZMOOHMOL O3OZ3T0MYOYMO J393OMaMO3d ZodMHABOYOO
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MOESD PROGRAMS 2024 Below ceiling v
Based on the BOD 2023-2026
Agency  Code Name Total budget Climate tag Gender tag
2024
WMoEsD | 2401 Program: Develop and implement economic policy 32,462 .60
240101 Sub -Program: Ministry of Ecanamy and Sustainable Development of Georgia 32,462,600
28010100 Event: Macroecenomic stability and impraved investment environment 8,269.80 O
24010102 Event: Analysis of macroeconomic statistics and preparation of appropriate account; Assessment of Regulation Impact [RIA) 6,181,609 |
24010103 | Event: GDP and economic grawth 500,60 ]
21010104 Event: Develop and Appreciste the Energy Policy of the State 85060 ]
24010105 | Event: Approval of Energy and Climate Integrated Plan (NE 860,60 [}
24010108 Measure: Developing, approving and enacting by bylaws under the Law on Encouraging Energy Production and Use of Energy Production Sources B89 .80 |
24010107 Event: Laws approved by the Govemment of Georgia under the Law of Energy. 458 .88 ]
24010108 | Event: Approval of Ecadesin Regulatians. 762,000 TR LA0% ok

Ooooooobooooooo

on plan that will develop 2 sustainable, green, resource for an effectiv
20010108 on Bl i il devela a sustanabl, green, esource o an sflect - 0
24010110 orgian companies about tl @en economy, the resouwrces of effective and clean production. Establishment of 450.80 —l
afficient and pure production clubs throughout Georgia, -

24010111 | Event: Improving a trade balance 80060 L]
22010112 Event: Mutual Trade Relations 56000 ]
24010113 Ewvent: is of bilateral rade with rading partner countries and preparation of recommendation ed with trade-economic nature with 45000 |

priority puntries 98.00
24010114 Event: Mutual, Maritime and Civil Aviation Agreement 800,00 O
240102 Sub -Program: International events needad for the country's development 3.560.00
24020201 | Event: Organizing intemational events 3,500,808 O O
210103 iry's development 660,60

20301 | Event: Desian of the National System of Emergency Communications (including Broadcasting) and Postal Networks Operational-Technical Managsment

24020301 ¥ 0

and Critical Infrastructure System 160,60 a a
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